



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, March 02, 2017

SF0053JC002/SADOPTEDHADOPTED TO ENGROSSED COPY

Delete the following House amendments:

SF0053HS001/AE

SF0053HW001/AE

SF0053H2002.01/ACE

SF0053H3002/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-Above line 1 In the catch title, delete "hiring".

Page 1-line 1 Delete "hiring".

Page 1-line 3 Delete "eliminating" insert "modifying".

Page 1-line 13 Delete "**or public works**".

Page 2-line 1 Strike "and upon all public".

Page 2-line 2 Strike "works in Wyoming".

Page 2-line 6 After "veterans" insert "or surviving spouses".

Page 3-line 1 After "Whenever" delete "_".

Page 3-line 3 After stricken "Wyoming" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 5 Delete "in" insert "prior to"; delete "hiring" insert "interview"; after "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 9 After "more" delete "_".

Page 3-line 10 Delete "then"; strike "the advantage given"; after "be" insert "given a".

Page 3-line 11 After "(10%)" insert "advantage".

Page 3-line 14 After "Whenever" delete "_".



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, March 02, 2017

Page 3-line 15 After "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse".

Page 3-line 16 Delete "in" insert "prior to".

Page 3-line 17 Delete "hiring" insert "interview"; after "veteran" insert "or surviving spouse"; delete "preference over".

Page 3-line 18 Delete entirely.

Page 3-line 19 Delete through "employment" insert "an advantage over nonveteran candidates that reasonably approximates the advantage given to veterans or surviving spouses applying for initial employment with a public department that uses a numerical scoring system in the interview process pursuant to this subsection".

Page 4-lines 8 through 12 Delete entirely and insert:

"(ii) "Veteran" means a member of the United States military establishment honorably discharged from service who has been a resident of the state of Wyoming for one (1) year or more at any time prior to the date when the veteran applies for employment;

(iii) "Surviving spouse" means a person who was married to a veteran at the time of the veteran's death and who receives survivor benefits from the federal government based on the veteran's military service." AGAR, ROTHFUSS, EKLUND, BARLOW, LINDHOLM

SF0127H3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 6-lines 18 through 20 Delete the GREAR second reading amendment (SF0127H2001/AE) to these lines. ZWONITZER



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, March 02, 2017

SF0127H3002/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 5-lines 1 through 17 Delete the GREEAR second reading amendment (SF0127H2001/AE) to these lines. ZWONITZER

SF0127H3004.01/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED COPY) [DIVIDED AMENDMENT]

Page 7-lines 18 through 22 Delete the GREEAR second reading amendment (SF0127H2001/AE) to these lines.

Pages 8 through 11 Delete the GREEAR second reading amendment (SF0127H2001/AE) to these pages and the ZWONTIZER third reading amendment (SF0127H3003/AE) to these pages. ZWONITZER

SF0142H3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-Above line 1 In the catch title, delete "-payment reform 2" insert "contract program".

Page 1-line 2 Delete "requiring" insert "authorizing".

Page 1-line 4 After "commitments;" insert "providing an appropriation;"

Page 1-line 8 After "specified;" delete balance of the line.

Page 1-line 9 Delete entirely.

Page 1-line 10 Delete the line through "definitions;"; delete the second "requiring".

Page 1-lines 11 and 12 Delete entirely.

Page 1-line 13 Delete the line through "covered services;"

Page 2-line 6 After "**Section 1.**" delete balance of the line.



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, March 02, 2017

Page 2-lines 7 through 10 Delete entirely.

Page 2-line 12 Delete "shall" insert "may".

Page 2-line 13 After "incentivize" delete balance of the line.

Page 2-line 14 After "programs" insert "and providers".

Page 2-line 20 After ";" insert "and".

Page 2-line 23 Delete ";" insert ".".

Page 3-lines 2 through 21 Delete entirely.

Page 4-lines 1 through 15 Delete entirely.

Page 4-line 18 After "may" delete balance of the line and insert "contract with programs or providers.".

Page 4-lines 19 through 23 Delete entirely including the standing committee amendment (SF0142HS001.01/ACE) to these lines.

Page 5-line 1 Delete the standing committee amendment (SF0142HS001.01/ACE) to this line; delete "for that purpose."; delete "shall" insert "may".

Page 5-line 2 After "participating" delete balance of the line.

Page 5-line 3 After "program" insert "or provider".

Page 5-lines 7 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 6-lines 1 through 8 Delete entirely.

Page 6-line 10 Delete "(f)" insert "(c)".

Page 6-line 14 Delete "the reform required" insert "the contract program authorized".



ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, March 02, 2017

Page 6-line 16 Delete "reform's" insert "contract
program's".

Page 6-line 18 Delete "reform" insert "contract program".

Page 6-line 20 and 21 Delete entirely.

Page 7-lines 1 through 17 Delete entirely.

Page 7-line 19 Delete "and 42-4-103(a) (xx)".

Page 7-line 20 Delete "are" insert "is".

Page 8-lines 13 through 23 Delete entirely.

Page 9-lines 1 through 16 Delete entirely including the
BARLOW committee of the whole amendment
(SF0142HW001/AE) to these lines.

Page 9-After line 16 Insert:

"Section 3. There is appropriated five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) from the tobacco settlement trust income account to the department of health. This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the effective date of this act and ending June 30, 2018. This appropriation shall only be expended for the purpose of implementing the contract program authorized by this act. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, this appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other purpose and any unexpended, unobligated funds remaining from this appropriation shall revert as provided by law on June 30, 2018.

Page 9-lines 18 Delete **"Section 3."** Insert **"Section 4."**.
NICHOLAS